



Kerala Agricultural University

Mele Pattambi (PO), Palakkad District, 679 306 (PIN), Keralam

Phone/Fax: +91 466 2212228; Email: rarsptb@kau.in; URL: www.kau.in

No. A1 – 3764/2019 Dated: 01.10.2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

A walk in interview will be conducted on 17 - 10 - 2019 at Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pattambi for selection of candidates to the temporary position of Assistant Professor (Contract) for a period of one year on contract basis, as per details given below.

Sl. No	Name of the post	Discipline	Essential qualification	Remuneration
1	Assistant Professor (Contract)	Plant Breeding & Genetics	Bachelor's degree in Agriculture     /Horticulture.     Masters degree in the relevant subject recognized by Kerala Agricultural	
2	Assistant Professor (Contract)	Agri.Econo mics	University with OGPA 3/4 under Trisemester system 8/10 under Semester system or 55% marks under traditional	
3.	Assistant Professor (Contract)	Horticulture	system or equivalent.  3). NET conducted by ICAR/UGC/CSIR/AICTE or similar test accredited by UGC	₹35000/- per month
4.	Assistant Professor (Contract)	Agri.Engine ering	Note: In the absence of NET qualified hands PG holders will be considered.	
5	Assistant Professor (Contract)	Plant pathology		

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The appointment will be purely provisional for a period of one year or till the appointment of regular hands or the abolition of the post whichever is earlier.
- 2. All future communication in connection with posting will be through e-mail. It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly check his/her e-mail to ensure the timely receipts of communications. This office will not be responsible for non-receipt of mails due to error/technical problems. Email address and telephone number should be provided with utmost care avoiding errors.
- 3. Age of the applicant should not be above 40 years as on 01.01.2019. Age relaxation as per existing Government Rules will be granted to eligible candidates.
- 4. Selected candidates will have to execute an agreement in Kerala stamp Paper worth Rs.200/-
- 5. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 6. The candidate will have no claim in the University other than to receive the remuneration attached to the post.
- 7. The University reserves the right to terminate the service of these temporary appointments, if the performance is found unsatisfactory or any such defects noticed later.
- 8. Candidates should report for interview at 9 a.m. on the date mentioned with originals of certificates including experience certificates and published papers along with a copy of the same. Proof of identity like Adhar card, Driving licence should be presented at the time of verification.
- 9. The Annexure attached should be duly filled and submitted at the time of verification.

Sd/-

Associate Director of Research

To: The Director, CeG, Vellanikkara/The Public Relations Officer, K.A.U, Mannuthy/Notice Board, R.A.R.S, Pattambi.